

No. 19-447

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

KEITH PUNTENNEY, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

IOWA UTILITIES BOARD, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Iowa**

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS

EDUARDO E. SANTACANA
Counsel of Record
JAY RAPAPORT
KEKER, VAN NEST & PETERS LLP
633 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 391-5400
esantacana@keker.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS 1

I. This case squarely implicates an issue on
which lower courts have split 1

II. The Supreme Court of Iowa violated both
Kelo and the *Kelo* dissent 6

 A. Respondent’s common-carrier logic would
 stretch the Fifth Amendment to the
 breaking point 6

 B. Respondent mischaracterizes the
 Supreme Court of Iowa’s discussion of
 other purported public benefits. 9

III. Respondents’ claims that this case is
 otherwise a poor vehicle lack merit 11

CONCLUSION. 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Carole Media LLC v. N.J. Transit Corp.</i> , 550 F.3d 302 (3d Cir. 2008)	3
<i>Crawford Family Farm P’ship v. TransCanada Keystone Pipeline L.P.</i> , 409 S.W.3d 908 (Tex. App. 2013)	8
<i>Cty. of Hawaii v. C & J Coupe Family Ltd. P’ship</i> , 198 P.3d 615 (Haw. 2008).	4
<i>Cty. of Hawaii v. C & J Coupe Family Ltd. P’ship</i> , 242 P.3d 1136 (Haw. 2010).	2, 4
<i>EQT Gathering, LLC v. A Tract of Prop. Situated in Knott Cty., Ky.</i> , 970 F. Supp. 2d 655 (E.D. Ky. 2013)	8
<i>Erie v. Pap’s A.M.</i> , 529 U.S. 277 (2000).	11
<i>Franco v. Nat’l Capital Revitalization Corp.</i> , 930 A.2d 160 (D.C. 2007)	2, 5
<i>Goldstein v. Pataki</i> , 516 F.3d 50 (2d Cir. 2008)	3
<i>Grover Irrigation & Land Co. v. Lovella Ditch, Reservoir & Irrigation Co.</i> , 131 P. 43, 53-54 (Wyo. 1913)	7, 10
<i>In re Opinion of the Justices</i> , 190 A. 425 (N.H. 1937)	7

Kelo v. City of New London,
545 U.S. 469 (2005) *passim*

Knox v. Serv. Employees Int’l Union, Local 1000,
567 U.S. 298 (2012) 11

Kohl v. United States,
91 U.S. 367 (1875) 7, 11

Mullaney v. Wilbur,
421 U.S. 684 (1975) 12

New England Estates, LLC v. Town of Branford,
988 A.2d 229 (Conn. 2010) 2

Ohio Oil Co. v. Fowler,
100 So. 2d 128 (Miss. 1958) 8

Peck Iron & Metal Co. v. Colonial Pipeline Co.,
146 S.E.2d 169 (Va. 1966) 8

*Ralph Loyd Martin Revocable Tr. Declaration
Dated First Day of Apr. 1994 v. Ark. Midstream
Gas Servs. Corp.*,
377 S.W.3d 251 (Ark. 2010) 8

*Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. v. N.Y. State Urban
Dev. Corp.*, 771 F.2d 44 (2d Cir. 1985) 3

Sunoco Pipeline L.P. v. Teter,
63 N.E.3d 160 (Ohio Ct. App. 2016) 8

STATUTE

Iowa Code § 479B.9 12
